When temperature of the pressure element deviates form
reference temperature (+30°C) : Max. ±0.4% / 10K of true
scale value
TEMPERATURE EFFECT
Ambient : -40 to 60°C without liquid fillling
                -20 to 60°C gauge with glycerine filling
Medium : 80°C max.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE

PCD, D2 Hole n d2
Standard flange
HOW TO ORDER - WITHOUT CAPILLARY
CSF10 C P 20 0 4 S 6 C A A A 40 A 1
Refer range table
UNITCODE
S
B
M
K
H
V
MB mbar
kg/cm2
bar
MPa
kPa
mmWC
mmHg
P
HS
psi
mmWC to kg
SS kg to kg
VS mmHg to kg
CASE FILLING
Dry
CODE
0
Glycerine1
Silicon2
MOUNTINGCODE
20
30
Direct Bottom
Back Eccentric Mount
DIAPHRAGM
SS316
CODE
C
Hastelloy C276U
TantalumT
Diaphragm Seal with Flush Flange
PRODUCT
Pressure
CODE
P
VacummV
CompoundC
AbsoluteA
RefrigerationR
DIAL SIZECODE
  4
6
4” (100 mm)
6” (150 mm)
X
BOURDON
SS316L
CODE
C
FLANGE
RATING
CODE
150 RF1
300 RF2
600 RF3
FLANGE
MATERIAL

PRESSURE GAUGES DIAPHRAGM SEAL WITH FLUSH FLANGE
Tel : +91 22 41929999 / 42537777 ·  Email : gauges@radix.co.in  ·  www.radix.co.in
HOW TO ORDER - WITH CAPILLARY
CSF10 C P 20 0 4 S 6 C A A A 40 A
Refer range table
UNITCODE
S
B
M
K
H
V
MB mbar
kg/cm2
bar
MPa
kPa
mmWC
mmHg
P
HS
psi
mmWC to kg
SS kg to kg
VS mmHg to kg
CASE FILLING
Dry
CODE
0
Glycerine1
Silicon2
MOUNTINGCODE
20
30
Direct Bottom
Back Eccentric Mount
DIAPHRAGM
SS316
CODE
C
Hastelloy C276U
TantalumT
Diaphragm Seal with Flush Flange
PRODUCT
Pressure
CODE
P
VacummV
CompoundC
AbsoluteA
RefrigerationR
DIAL SIZECODE
  4
6
4” (100 mm)
6” (150 mm)
1 X
BOURDON
SS316L
CODE
C
FLANGE
RATING
CODE
150 RF1
300 RF2
600 RF3
FLANGE
MATERIAL